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Fee & Scholarship Structure 

JEE (Main+Advanced) 2021

EKLAVYA COURSE
For class XII passed students

TARGET: 

The Total Course Fee for EKLVAYA (JR) Course is 120,000/-. The fee structure is as follows:

Fee Structure:

1 Year
EKLAVYA
2020-21

15000 10000 76695 18305 120000 15000 60000 45000

Course 
Duration

R/F
Study Material 

Fee (SMF)
Course 
Name

Registration Fee (RF)
Non refundable

Tuition Fee 
(T.F.)

GST@18% on 
(AF+SMF+TF)

Total Course 
Fee (ARF+TF)

1st 
Install.

2nd 
Install.

*Advance Registration Fee (ARF) includes Admission fee and Study Material Fee. (10K+15K)

1.  On the basis of Class XII Board marks

SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON JEE MAIN 2020
APPLICABLE ONLY FOR NEW STUDENTS TAKING ADMISSION IN CLASS-XIII

PERCENTILE SCORE
(CAT: GEN)

> 99.99

<99.99 upto > 99.50

<99.50 upto > 99.00

<99.00 upto > 95.00

<95.00 upto > 90.00

<90.00 upto > 85.00

<85.00 upto > 80.00

S'SHIP

90%

75%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

PERCENTILE SCORE
(CAT: OBC-NCL/EWS)

> 99.99

<99.99 upto > 99.50

<99.50 upto > 99.00

<99.00 upto > 95.00

<95.00 upto > 80.00

<80.00 upto > 74.00

<74.00 upto > 70.00

PERCENTILE SCORE
(CAT: SC)

> 99.99

<99.99 upto > 99.50

<99.50 upto > 99.00

<99.00 upto > 85.00

<85.00 upto > 70.00

<70.00 upto > 54.00

<54.00 upto > 50.00

PERCENTILE SCORE
(CAT: ST)

> 99.99

<99.99 upto > 99.50

<99.50 upto > 99.00

<99.00 upto > 85.00

<85.00 upto > 60.00

<60.00 upto > 44.00

<44.00 upto > 40.00

PwD on JEE Main Qualification

For all students registering on or before September 13th, 2020, an “Early Bird” incentive will also be offered (over and above all the scholarships).

2.  On the basis of Class XII Board marks

1 State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List (Only Top-15)

2
State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List at District Level 
(Only Top-15)

3 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 97% (aggr.)

4 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 96% &<97% (aggr.)

5 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 94% &<96% (aggr.)

6 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 92% &<94% (aggr.)

7 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 90% &<92% (aggr.)

Sr 
No

Scholarship Category
%

S'ship

75%

75%

60%

55%

50%

45%

40%

8 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 85% &<90% (aggr.)

9 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 80% &<85% (aggr.)

30%

20%

10 For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 75% &<80% (aggr.) 10%

Scholarship Structure:

1. Please remit thefee via NEFT as per the bank details given below:

 Name of the Bank: Bank of Baroda

 Account type: Current account

 Account Holder Name: THE RADIANT ACADEMY

 Bank Account Number: 30250200000907

 Branch Address: Sec-4, Near Jain Temple, HiranMagri, Udaipur

 IFSC: BARB0HIRANM 

 OR

2. You can deposit in Cash/Cheque at 

 (i) The Radiant Academy, MDS lane, sec-3, Hiran Magri, Udaipur   (ii) Aishwarya college campus, University road, Udaipur.

How to deposit the Course Fee:



THE RADIANT ACADEMY
Corporate Office: 7-8, Samta Nagar, MDS Lane, Hiran Magri, Sector - 3, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313001

Mob.: +91-9166816166, 9001053989 | Email: info@theradiantacademy.com | Website: www.theradiantacademy.com

facebook.com/theradiantacademy1 twitter.com/theradiantacad1 youtube.com/theradiantacademyinstagram.com/theradiantacademy9

In case a student is selected in any of the competitive examination & wish to join a college, the amount of deduction will be calculated as per following Terms 
& Conditions of Fee Refund:

1. Till 30.09.2020: 75% refund (of the Registration Fee). 
2. Next Four Weeks: 50% refund (of the Registration Fee).
3. No fee refund thereafter.

Note:

1. The student must submit an authentic proof of admission in any of the colleges (Photocopy of admission letter) to claim the Fee Refund as perpolicy.

2. In other cases, terms & conditions of Fee Refund shall be applicable as per Radiant guide: Academic Session 2020-21.

Refund Rules:

Please call or email at the below mentioned details for any queries or more information:

Dr.  Mohit Wadhwani

Call: +91 9166-81-6166 | email: mohit.wadhwani@theradiantacademy.com

Counseling Helpline for students interested to join EKVALYA Batch:
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